
Young Harris (12-6,8-2 Conference Carolinas) -vs- King (TN) (5-12,3-6 Conference Carolinas)
01/21/26 at Student Center Complex, Bristol, TN

 
 

 
 
Young Harris 115

King (TN) 94

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 145
Site: Student Center Complex, Bristol, TN
Referees: Andy Cohn, Joshua Knisely, Samantha Galloway

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Young Harris 53 62 115
King (TN) 34 60 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Cleveland,Carl * 39 14-22 3-5 9-9 5-7 12 4 4 2 0 1 40
01 Payne,Justin * 38 11-18 5-9 11-11 0-1 1 3 3 4 0 1 38
04 Drummer,Christian * 35 2-5 0-0 4-11 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 2 8
44 Bleshoy,Cameron * 35 2-2 0-0 2-2 7-8 15 3 4 0 3 0 6
12 Williams,RJ * 12 1-3 0-1 3-5 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 5
05 Hunter,Kelvin 12 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 1 1 8
15 Gardner,Roderick 18 1-2 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 5 0 3 1 0 7
13 Wolle,Dylan 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
03 Maxwell,John 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-58 11-19 36-46 16-31 47 28 12 17 5 6 115

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-24   70.83 % 6-7   85.71 % 13-14   92.86 %
Second Half 17-34   50.00 % 5-12   41.67 % 23-32   71.88 %
Total 34-58   58.6 % 11-19   57.9 % 36-46   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gardner,Roderick Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Pocknett,Lenier * 32 11-16 0-0 4-7 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 1 26
14 Akal,Jordan * 36 6-19 3-9 5-11 2-3 5 4 3 1 1 0 20
02 Royster,Jalen * 27 2-7 1-5 7-7 2-2 4 2 2 3 1 2 12
35 Elston,Eli * 14 3-5 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 5 1 0 1 1 9
10 Berchal,Jeremias * 29 1-6 0-2 4-4 1-4 5 5 2 1 1 3 6
03 Acevedo,Luis 18 4-8 3-6 1-2 0-0 0 5 0 1 1 1 12
12 Merriman,Mica 20 2-7 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 7
13 Eason Jr,Djae 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
21 Mijatovic,Petar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Barnette,Carl 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 8-28 26-38 16-14 30 32 12 13 5 10 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-38   31.58 % 1-16   6.25 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 7-12   58.33 % 17-26   65.38 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 8-28   28.6 % 26-38   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Acevedo,Luis,(1)
Pocknett,Lenier Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Young Harris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: King (TN)
19:50 MISS 3PTR by ROYSTER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 19:18

19:18 STEAL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
FOUL  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 19:13

19:13 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN(fastbreak)
19:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 18:52 2-2
FOUL  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 18:44
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RJ 18:22

18:13 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROYSTER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:54 4-4
17:37 MISS 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ELSTON,ELI
17:32 MISS LAYUP by ELSTON,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RJ 17:26

17:26 STEAL  by ROYSTER,JALEN

17:18 4-6 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELSTON,ELI
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:54 6-6

16:47 MISS 3PTR by ELSTON,ELI
BLOCK  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 16:47

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RJ 16:39
SUB IN by MAXWELL,JOHN 16:39

16:26 MISS LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --

16:18 FOUL  by ELSTON,ELI
16:18 SUB OUT by ELSTON,ELI
16:18 SUB IN by ACEVEDO,LUIS

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:09 8-6 V 2
15:57 MISS JUMPER by POCKNETT,LENIER

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,JOHN(in the paint) 15:46

15:46 BLOCK  by AKAL,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:35 10-6 V 4

15:13 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ACEVEDO,LUIS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 14:51 13-8 V 5

14:29 MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,LUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

14:24 MISS LAYUP by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

14:09 FOUL  by POCKNETT,LENIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:09

14:09 SUB OUT by ROYSTER,JALEN
14:09 SUB OUT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
14:09 SUB IN by MERRIMAN,MICA
14:09 SUB IN by EASON JR,DJAE

SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 14:09
SUB IN by GARDNER,RODERICK 14:09
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN 14:01 15-8 V 7

13:49 MISS 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by POCKNETT,LENIER

13:44 15-10 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAXWELL,JOHN 13:34



TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,JOHN 13:34
13:22 MISS LAYUP by EASON JR,DJAE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 13:22
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,JOHN 13:00
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 12:55 17-10 V 7

12:46 MISS 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 12:36

12:36 STEAL  by ACEVEDO,LUIS
12:36 SUB OUT by AKAL,JORDAN
12:36 SUB IN by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,JOHN 12:36
SUB IN by WOLLE,DYLAN 12:36

12:23 MISS JUMPER by ACEVEDO,LUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by EASON JR,DJAE

12:16 17-12 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MERRIMAN,MICA(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by WOLLE,DYLAN 11:54 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CARL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,LUIS
11:36 SUB IN by ELSTON,ELI
11:26 MISS JUMPER by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:15
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

11:10 FOUL  by ELSTON,ELI
11:10 SUB OUT by ELSTON,ELI
11:10 SUB IN by AKAL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 11:10
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 11:10
TURNOVER  by WOLLE,DYLAN 11:06

11:06 STEAL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
10:58 MISS 3PTR by MERRIMAN,MICA

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS LAYUP by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 10:46
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,RODERICK(in the paint) 10:42 22-12 V 10

10:10 MISS LAYUP by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EASON JR,DJAE
09:42 MISS 3PTR by MERRIMAN,MICA

-- REBOUND OFF by EASON JR,DJAE
09:35 MISS 3PTR by MERRIMAN,MICA

REBOUND DEF by WOLLE,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 09:10

09:10 STEAL  by POCKNETT,LENIER

09:04 22-14 V 8
GOOD DUNK by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:46 FOUL  by POCKNETT,LENIER
08:46 SUB OUT by POCKNETT,LENIER
08:46 SUB OUT by MERRIMAN,MICA
08:46 SUB IN by ROYSTER,JALEN
08:46 SUB IN by MIJATOVIC,PETAR

SUB OUT by WOLLE,DYLAN 08:46
SUB OUT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 08:46
SUB IN by PAYNE,JUSTIN 08:46
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 08:46

08:37 FOUL  by AKAL,JORDAN
GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:37 23-14 V 9
MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:37



-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTER,JALEN
08:33 MISS 3PTR by ROYSTER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL 08:18 25-14 V 11

08:03 TURNOVER  by ROYSTER,JALEN
STEAL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL(fastbreak) 07:59 28-14 V 14
ASSIST  by PAYNE,JUSTIN --

07:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
SUB OUT by GARDNER,RODERICK 07:52
SUB IN by BLESHOY,CAMERON 07:52

07:35 28-16 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
07:26 FOUL  by ROYSTER,JALEN

GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELVIN 07:26 29-16 V 13
07:26 SUB OUT by EASON JR,DJAE
07:26 SUB IN by ACEVEDO,LUIS

GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELVIN 07:26 30-16 V 14
07:09 MISS 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by AKAL,JORDAN
FOUL  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
07:03 SUB IN by MERRIMAN,MICA
07:03 30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by AKAL,JORDAN
07:03 30-18 V 12 GOOD FT by AKAL,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 06:48 33-18 V 15
ASSIST  by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

06:36 MISS 3PTR by ROYSTER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:31 SUB OUT by MIJATOVIC,PETAR
06:31 SUB IN by POCKNETT,LENIER
06:17 FOUL  by POCKNETT,LENIER
06:17 SUB OUT by POCKNETT,LENIER
06:17 SUB IN by ELSTON,ELI

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:17 34-18 V 16
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:17 35-18 V 17

06:03 MISS JUMPER by MERRIMAN,MICA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 06:03
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 05:53 37-18 V 19
FOUL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 05:39
SUB OUT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 05:39
SUB IN by GARDNER,RODERICK 05:39

05:34 TURNOVER  by AKAL,JORDAN
STEAL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 05:34
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL(fastbreak) 05:27 40-18 V 22
ASSIST  by PAYNE,JUSTIN --

05:04 MISS 3PTR by MERRIMAN,MICA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELSTON,ELI

FOUL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 04:58
04:58 MISS FT by ELSTON,ELI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:58 MISS FT by ELSTON,ELI

REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --
04:58 SUB OUT by AKAL,JORDAN
04:58 SUB IN by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 04:58
SUB IN by WOLLE,DYLAN 04:58
MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL 04:36
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RODERICK --

04:31 FOUL  by ACEVEDO,LUIS
FOUL TECH by GARDNER,RODERICK 04:31



TURNOVER  by GARDNER,RODERICK 04:31
04:31 FOUL TECH by ACEVEDO,LUIS
04:31 TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,LUIS

GOOD FT by GARDNER,RODERICK 04:31 41-18 V 23
GOOD FT by GARDNER,RODERICK 04:31 42-18 V 24

04:16 42-20 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ELSTON,ELI(in the paint)
FOUL  by GARDNER,RODERICK 04:16
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,CARL 04:16
SUB IN by BLESHOY,CAMERON 04:16

04:16 42-21 V 21 GOOD FT by ELSTON,ELI
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,RODERICK 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by ROYSTER,JALEN
04:11 SUB IN by AKAL,JORDAN

FOUL  by WOLLE,DYLAN 04:00
04:00 42-22 V 20 GOOD FT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
04:00 42-23 V 19 GOOD FT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN 03:46 44-23 V 21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 03:30
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,CARL 03:30

03:22 44-25 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ELSTON,ELI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WOLLE,DYLAN 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
02:39 44-27 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
02:19 FOUL  by ELSTON,ELI

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 02:19 45-27 V 18
02:19 SUB OUT by ELSTON,ELI
02:19 SUB IN by ROYSTER,JALEN

SUB OUT by WOLLE,DYLAN 02:19
SUB OUT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 02:19
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 02:19
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 02:19
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 02:19 46-27 V 19

02:17 MISS JUMPER by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYSTER,JALEN

FOUL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 02:15
02:15 MISS FT by ACEVEDO,LUIS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 46-28 V 18 GOOD FT by ACEVEDO,LUIS(fastbreak)
02:08 FOUL  by ACEVEDO,LUIS

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 02:08 47-28 V 19
02:08 SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,LUIS
02:08 SUB IN by BARNETTE,CARL

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 02:08 48-28 V 20
01:50 48-30 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ROYSTER,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MERRIMAN,MICA
FOUL  by GARDNER,RODERICK 01:46

01:46 48-31 V 17 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,KELVIN 01:28 51-31 V 20
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CARL --

01:14 MISS 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:05 FOUL  by BARNETTE,CARL
01:05 TURNOVER  by BARNETTE,CARL

FOUL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 00:50
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELVIN 00:50

00:36 MISS LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUNTER,KELVIN 00:36
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29

00:26 FOUL  by MERRIMAN,MICA
GOOD FT by GARDNER,RODERICK 00:26 52-31 V 21



GOOD FT by GARDNER,RODERICK 00:26 53-31 V 22
00:15 53-34 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by MERRIMAN,MICA

-- ASSIST  by AKAL,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,RODERICK 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by AKAL,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Young Harris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: King (TN)
20:00 SUB OUT by MERRIMAN,MICA
20:00 SUB OUT by BARNETTE,CARL
20:00 SUB IN by POCKNETT,LENIER
20:00 SUB IN by EASON JR,DJAE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 20:00
SUB IN by BLESHOY,CAMERON 20:00

19:48 MISS 3PTR by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

19:14 53-36 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 18:45 55-36 V 19
18:33 MISS JUMPER by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POCKNETT,LENIER
18:29 55-38 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)

FOUL  by GARDNER,RODERICK 18:26
18:26 FOUL TECH by POCKNETT,LENIER
18:26 TURNOVER  by POCKNETT,LENIER

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 18:26 56-38 V 18
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 18:26 57-38 V 19

18:26 MISS FT by POCKNETT,LENIER
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:04
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL 17:57 60-38 V 22
ASSIST  by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
FOUL  by BLESHOY,CAMERON 17:46

17:46 60-39 V 21 GOOD FT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
17:46 60-40 V 20 GOOD FT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
17:29 FOUL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 17:29 61-40 V 21
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 17:29 62-40 V 22

17:17 MISS LAYUP by ROYSTER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

17:06 FOUL  by AKAL,JORDAN
GOOD FT by GARDNER,RODERICK 17:06 63-40 V 23

17:06 SUB OUT by EASON JR,DJAE
17:06 SUB IN by ELSTON,ELI

MISS FT by GARDNER,RODERICK 17:06
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAL,JORDAN
FOUL  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 16:55

16:55 MISS FT by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARDNER,RODERICK 16:55
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELVIN 16:55

16:55 MISS FT by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --



MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

FOUL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 16:30
16:30 63-41 V 22 GOOD FT by ELSTON,ELI
16:30 63-42 V 21 GOOD FT by ELSTON,ELI
16:13 FOUL  by ELSTON,ELI

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 16:13 64-42 V 22
16:13 SUB OUT by ELSTON,ELI
16:13 SUB IN by MIJATOVIC,PETAR

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 16:13 65-42 V 23
16:02 MISS JUMPER by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,KELVIN 15:34 68-42 V 26
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CARL --

15:18 68-45 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by ROYSTER,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by AKAL,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 14:55
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 14:50 71-45 V 26
ASSIST  by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

14:38 71-48 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by ROYSTER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BLESHOY,CAMERON(in the paint) 14:25 73-48 V 25
14:14 73-51 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:09
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 13:56
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 13:53

13:53 BLOCK  by ROYSTER,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --

13:46 FOUL  by MIJATOVIC,PETAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:46
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 13:35

13:31 MISS 3PTR by ROYSTER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:27 75-51 V 24

13:21 FOUL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
13:21 TURNOVER  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
13:21 SUB OUT by ROYSTER,JALEN
13:21 SUB OUT by MIJATOVIC,PETAR
13:21 SUB IN by ACEVEDO,LUIS
13:21 SUB IN by MERRIMAN,MICA

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 13:13 77-51 V 26
FOUL  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 12:54

12:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 12:17 79-51 V 28
FOUL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

12:00 79-52 V 27 GOOD FT by AKAL,JORDAN
12:00 MISS FT by AKAL,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:00 79-53 V 26 GOOD FT by AKAL,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 11:33
11:18 79-56 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by ACEVEDO,LUIS

-- ASSIST  by MERRIMAN,MICA
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JUSTIN 10:56 81-56 V 25

10:47 81-58 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUNTER,KELVIN 10:47
SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELVIN 10:47
SUB IN by GARDNER,RODERICK 10:47



10:47 81-59 V 22 GOOD FT by POCKNETT,LENIER
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 10:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 10:22 84-59 V 25
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CARL --
FOUL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 10:22

10:22 84-60 V 24 GOOD FT by MERRIMAN,MICA(fastbreak)
10:22 84-61 V 23 GOOD FT by MERRIMAN,MICA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL 10:08
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,RODERICK(in the paint) 10:04

10:04 BLOCK  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
-- REBOUND DEF by AKAL,JORDAN

09:58 MISS JUMPER by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GARDNER,RODERICK 09:58
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 09:52

09:52 BLOCK  by ACEVEDO,LUIS
-- REBOUND DEF by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

09:46 84-64 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 09:23 86-64 V 22
ASSIST  by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 09:12

09:12 SUB OUT by AKAL,JORDAN
09:12 SUB IN by ROYSTER,JALEN
09:12 86-65 V 21 GOOD FT by POCKNETT,LENIER
09:12 MISS FT by POCKNETT,LENIER

REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 08:56
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
GOOD TIPIN by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 08:50 88-65 V 23

08:44 88-67 V 21
GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:44
08:44 MISS FT by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,RODERICK --
08:36 FOUL  by MERRIMAN,MICA

MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 08:36
08:36 88-68 V 20 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 08:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ 08:36

08:36 88-69 V 19 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN(fastbreak)
08:29 FOUL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 08:29 89-69 V 20
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 08:29 90-69 V 21

08:13 90-72 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by ACEVEDO,LUIS
-- ASSIST  by MERRIMAN,MICA

07:49 FOUL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTER,JALEN
FOUL  by GARDNER,RODERICK 07:38
SUB OUT by GARDNER,RODERICK 07:38
SUB IN by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 07:38

07:38 90-73 V 17 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN
07:38 90-74 V 16 GOOD FT by ROYSTER,JALEN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RJ 07:30
07:30 STEAL  by ROYSTER,JALEN
07:26 MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ --
07:04 FOUL  by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS



07:02 SUB OUT by BERCHAL,JEREMIAS
07:02 SUB IN by AKAL,JORDAN

GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:02 91-74 V 17
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:02 92-74 V 18
GOOD FT by PAYNE,JUSTIN 07:02 93-74 V 19

06:50 93-77 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ACEVEDO,LUIS
-- ASSIST  by AKAL,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 06:30 96-77 V 19
ASSIST  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,LUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIMAN,MICA

06:11 TURNOVER  by MERRIMAN,MICA
STEAL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:11
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CARL 06:07

05:56 TURNOVER  by MERRIMAN,MICA
05:54 FOUL  by ACEVEDO,LUIS

MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 05:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:54 SUB OUT by MERRIMAN,MICA
05:54 SUB IN by ELSTON,ELI

GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 05:54 97-77 V 20
05:48 TURNOVER  by ROYSTER,JALEN

STEAL  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 05:48
GOOD LAYUP by BLESHOY,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:42 99-77 V 22

05:30 MISS LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POCKNETT,LENIER

05:25 MISS LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYSTER,JALEN

05:25 TURNOVER  by ROYSTER,JALEN
STEAL  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 05:25
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JUSTIN 05:12
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:06

101-
77 V 24

05:02 FOUL  by ACEVEDO,LUIS
05:02 SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,LUIS
05:02 SUB IN by EASON JR,DJAE

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL(fastbreak) 05:02
102-
77 V 25

04:53
102-
79 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CARL 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by POCKNETT,LENIER

04:19 TURNOVER  by POCKNETT,LENIER
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RJ 04:19

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:14
104-
79 V 25

04:00
104-
81 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 03:32
106-
81 V 25

ASSIST  by PAYNE,JUSTIN --

03:23
106-
83 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by POCKNETT,LENIER

03:13 FOUL  by EASON JR,DJAE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 03:13
107-
83 V 24

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ 03:13
108-
83 V 25

FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 03:09
03:09 MISS FT by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:09 MISS FT by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN --



TURNOVER  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 03:07
03:07 STEAL  by ELSTON,ELI
02:55 MISS JUMPER by AKAL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:42 FOUL  by AKAL,JORDAN

MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 02:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ELSTON,ELI
02:37 TURNOVER  by EASON JR,DJAE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RJ 02:14
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CARL --
MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CARL(in the paint) 02:10

02:10 BLOCK  by ELSTON,ELI
REBOUND OFF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --

02:05 FOUL  by ROYSTER,JALEN

GOOD FT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 02:05
109-
83 V 26

GOOD FT by BLESHOY,CAMERON 02:05
110-
83 V 27

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RJ 01:58

01:58
110-
84 V 26 GOOD FT by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)

01:58 SUB OUT by ROYSTER,JALEN
01:58 SUB IN by BARNETTE,CARL
01:58 MISS FT by AKAL,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RJ(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAL,JORDAN
01:27 MISS LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EASON JR,DJAE

01:23
110-
86 V 24 GOOD TIPIN by EASON JR,DJAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 01:17
01:17 STEAL  by EASON JR,DJAE

01:13
110-
88 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ELSTON,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EASON JR,DJAE
00:59 FOUL  by EASON JR,DJAE

GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 00:59
111-
88 V 23

GOOD FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN 00:59
112-
88 V 24

FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CARL 00:53

00:53
112-
89 V 23 GOOD FT by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)

00:53
112-
90 V 22 GOOD FT by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JUSTIN 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by BARNETTE,CARL

00:45
112-
92 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by AKAL,JORDAN(in the paint)

00:39 FOUL  by AKAL,JORDAN
MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DRUMMER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by POCKNETT,LENIER

00:35
112-
94 V 18

GOOD LAYUP by POCKNETT,LENIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:25 FOUL  by ELSTON,ELI
00:25 SUB OUT by ELSTON,ELI
00:25 SUB IN by MERRIMAN,MICA

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 00:25
113-
94 V 19

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,CARL 00:25
114-
94 V 20

00:20 MISS 3PTR by AKAL,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ --
00:14 FOUL  by BARNETTE,CARL

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RJ(fastbreak) 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ(fastbreak) 00:14
115-
94 V 21

00:11 MISS JUMPER by POCKNETT,LENIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLESHOY,CAMERON --


